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DISCLAIMER

2

 This presentation is for information purposes only and shall not be construed as an offer or solicitation 

for the subscription or purchase or sale of any financial instrument. 

 The information set out in this presentation has not been independently verified. No representation or 

warranty is made by Landsbankinn as to the accuracy, completeness or fairness of the information or 

opinions contained in this presentation. 

 This presentation may contain projections and forward-looking statements which are subject to a number 

of risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially and could adversely affect 

the financial effects described herein. 

 Landsbankinn accepts no liability whatsoever for any direct or indirect loss, howsoever arising, from use 

of this presentation. 

 Landsbankinn assumes no obligation to update this presentation, provide any additional information or 

correct any errors, which may eventually become apparent.
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Highlights – Income statement Q3 2020

Highlights of Q3 2020

 The Bank’s after-tax profit in Q3 of 2020 was ISK 4.0 bn, as compared with a 

profit of ISK 3.2 bn for the same period of 2019.

 Net interest income was ISK 9.4 bn, as compared with ISK 9.6 bn in Q3 2019.

 Loan impairment amounted to ISK 120 million in Q3 2020 as compared with ISK 

1.1 bn for the same period in 2019. 

 Calculation of the provision for expected credit loss utilises the baseline forecast 

of Landsbankinn Economic Research, which projects that the economy will 

undergo an 8.1% contraction in 2020. The annual macroeconomic forecast of 

Economic Research, published 20 October 2020, expects contraction to reach 

8.5%.

 Net commission income for the period amounted to ISK 2.1 bn as compared with 

ISK 2.0 bn during the same period the previous year.

 Operating cost was ISK 5.7 bn, as compared with ISK 6.5 bn in Q3 2019.

 Return on equity (ROE) after taxes was 6.5% in Q3 2020 as compared with an 

ROE of 5.4% for the same period in 2019.

 The cost-income ratio during the third quarter of the year was 46.6%, as 

compared with 43.9% for the same time last year.
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Highlights – Income statement 9M 2020

Key aspects of operations in the first nine months of 2020 

 After-tax profit during the first nine months of 2020 was ISK 0.7 bn, as 

compared with ISK 14.4 bn for the same period of 2019.

 Net interest income was ISK 28.4 bn, as compared with ISK 30.1 bn in Q3 

2019.

 Impairment of financial assets was negative by ISK 13.6 bn in the first nine 

months of 2020, as compared with ISK 3.4 bn for the same period in 2019. 

Provisions for expected credit losses (ECL) in Stages 1 and 2 have grown 

from ISK 9.8 bn from the end of the year and currently amount to ISK 14.4 

bn.

 Net commission income for the period amounted to ISK 5.7 bn as 

compared with ISK 6.1 bn during the same period the previous year.

 Operating cost was ISK 18.8 bn, as compared with ISK 20.8 bn in Q3 

2019.

 Return on equity (ROE) after taxes was 0.4% in the first three months of 

2020 as compared with an ROE of 7.9% for the same period in 2019.

 The cost-income ratio for the first nine months of the year was 51.6%, as 

compared with 41.4% for the same period in 2019.
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 Total assets amounted to ISK 1,610 bn at the end of September 2020

 Lending increased by ISK 115 bn from the beginning of the year and the increase

is largely attributable to loans to households, or ISK 89 bn. Lending to corporates 

increased by ISK 26 bn, attributable to depreciation of the Icelandic króna which 

leads to an increase in FX loans in the amount of ISK 38 bn.

 Landsbankinn’s equity was ISK 248.4 bn at the end of September 2020, up from 

ISK 0.7 bn the beginning of this year.

 The total capital ratio is now 24.7%, down from 25.8% at year-end 2019, and well 

above FSA Iceland’s requirement of 18.8%. 

 The Bank’s AGM, held on 22 April 2020, approved the motion of the Board of 

Directors to refrain from paying a dividend to shareholders for the operating year 

2019. This motion was in response to the economic uncertainty linked to the 

COVID-19 outbreak and in line with directions from the Central Bank of Iceland. 

 The Bank's liquidity coverage ratio (LCR) was 186% at the end of September 

2020 as compared with 161% at year-end 2019, and well above regulatory 

requirements.
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Highlights - Balance sheet

(ISKm)

1,426,328 
1,610,265 

0

400,000

800,000

1,200,000

1,600,000

31.12.2019 30.9.2020

Total assets

161%
186%

0%

50%

100%

150%

200%

31.12.2019 30.9.2020

Liquidity coverage ratio (LCR)

25.8% 24.7%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

31.12.2019 30.9.2020

Total capital ratio

1,140,184 
1,255,393 

0

200,000

400,000

600,000

800,000

1,000,000

1,200,000

1,400,000

31.12.2019 30.9.2020

Loans and advances to 
customers



Landsbankinn

Development of KPIs
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Impact of COVID-19
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Growth in Mortgage lending 
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Excellent Self Service Ratio
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Our Digital Journey
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Landsbankinn´s Successes
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Source: Gallup
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Leading in CSR
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Ownership and credit rating

 The Ministry of Finance and Economic Affairs published an updated ownership policy in February

2020 with regards to equity holdings in undertakings that are supervised by the Icelandic State

Financial Investments (ISFI).

In regards to Landsbankinn the policy states

 The government will retain a significant equity stake in the bank to ensure stability in the domestic

financial sector.

 The remaining equity stake will not be sold until the government has sold its ownership in

Islandsbanki in full.

Icelandic State 

Treasury

Landsbankinn

- Own shares 

1.6%

~ 900 other 

shareholders

0.2%

The Icelandic 

State Financial 

Investments (ISFI)

98.2%

Icelandic sovereign Landsbankinn hf.

Long-term rating A BBB

Short-term rating A-1 A-2

Outlook Stable Stable

Last rating action March 2017 April 2020
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Financial Targets
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1 Special tax on financial institutions of 0.145% is levied of the carrying amount of total liabilities at year-end, excluding tax liabilities, in excess of ISK 50,000 million as determined for tax purposes. The special income tax on financial 
institutions is a non-deductible expense 

2 Regular dividend payout ratio of last year profit.

9M 2020 Results

Objective 9M 2020 Guidelines

Return on equity, excluding bank levy 1

(ROE)
≥ 10% 1.2%

Due to the enormous uncertainty COVID-19 has on the Bank’s ROE, the forecast for 

expected ROE in 2020 has been rescinded. 

Cost-income ratio

(C/I ratio)
≤ 45% 51.6%

Due to the enormous uncertainty COVID-19 has on the Bank’s cost-income ratio, the 

forecast for expected cost-income ratio in 2020 has been rescinded. 

Total capital ratio

(TCR)
≥ 23% 24.7%

The Bank's target is to maintain capital ratios above FSA Iceland's capital requirements 

at any given time, plus a 1.5-2.5% management buffer.

The Bank also aims to be in the highest category for risk-adjusted capital ratio, as 

determined and measured by the relevant credit rating agencies.

The Bank will seek to issue subordinated funding on the market, provided that is deemed 

economic and favourable for its funding structure.

Common Equity Tier 1 capital

(CET1)
≥ 18% 22.7%

Dividend payout ratio2 ≥ 50% -
The aim is also to make special dividend payments to optimise the Bank's capital 

structure.
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Income statement

9M 2020 Results 16

Amounts in ISKm
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Income statement
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9M 2020 9M 2019 Change Q3 2020 Q3 2019 Change

Net interest income 28,380 30,090 -1,710 -6% 9,441 9,631 -190 -2%

Net fee and commission income 5,657 6,094 -437 -7% 2,059 1,958 101 5%

Net adjustments and impairment -13,555 -3,428 -10,127 295% -120 -1,056 936 -89%

Other net operating income -306 6,498 -6,804 -105% -479 821 -1,300 -159%

Total operating income 20,176 39,254 -19,078 -49% 10,901 11,354 -453 -4%

Salaries and related expenses 10,781 10,653 128 1% 3,135 3,284 -149 -5%

Other operating expenses 6,631 7,029 -398 -6% 1,995 2,167 -172 -8%

Tax on liabilities of financial institutions 1,415 3,140 -1,725 -55% 540 1,065 -525 -49%

Total operating expenses 18,827 20,822 -1,995 -10% 5,670 6,516 -846 -13%

Profit before tax 1,349 18,432 -17,083 -93% 5,231 4,838 393 8%

Income tax 650 4,072 -3,422 -84% 1,245 1,591 -346 -22%

Profit for the period 699 14,360 -13,661 -95% 3,986 3,247 739 23%

Amounts in ISKm
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Net operating income
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Amounts in ISKm
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Net operating income
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Amounts in ISKm
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Operating expenses
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Amounts in ISKm
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Taxes
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1 A 6% additional tax on pre-tax profit over ISK 1 bn

2 Special tax on financial institutions of 0.145% (2019 0.376%) is levied of the 

carrying amount of total liabilities at year-end, excluding tax liabilities, in excess of 

ISK 50 bn as determined for tax purposes. The special income tax on financial 

institutions is a non-deductible expense

3 A 5.5% tax on salaries which is expensed in the line item “Salaries and related 

expenses” in the income statement

9M 2020 Results

9M 2020 9M 2019 Change

Income tax 591 3,227 -2,636 -82%

Special financial activities tax on profits1 59 845 -786 -93%

Income Tax 650 4,072 -3,422 -84%

Tax on liabilities of financial institutions2 1,415 3,140 -1725 -55%

Special financial activities tax on salaries3 529 531 -2 0%

Total 2,594 7,743 -5,149 -66%

Amounts in ISKm
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Total assets
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30.9.2020 31.12.2019 Change

Cash and balances with CB 111,260 69,824 41,436 59%

Bonds and debt instruments 104,895 115,262 -10,367 -9%

Equities and equity instruments 25,445 30,019 -4,574 -15%

Loans and advances to financial institutions 80,324 47,929 32,395 68%

Loans and advances to customers 1,255,393 1,140,184 115,209 10%

Other assets 32,948 23,110 9,837 43%

Total 1,610,265 1,426,328 183,937 13%

Amounts in ISKm

Amounts in ISKbn
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Loans
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*Temporary COVID-19 measures and payment holidays lead to 
lower values for loans 90 days in arrears.

Amounts in ISKm

Loan staging

Gross book value Provisions for impairment Net book value

Stage 1 1,072 83.6% 5 0.5% 1,066 85.0%

Stage 2 159 12.4% 8 5.0% 152 12.0%

Stage 3 38 3.0% 14 36.2% 24 1.9%

Fair value 13 1.0% - - 13 1.0%

Total 1,282 100.0% 27 2.1% 1,255 100.0%
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Impairment on loans
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Amounts in ISKm
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Development of credit ratings
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 Credit ratings of corporate customers have developed negatively. The 
Bank has individually assessed all significant loans and updated its 
valuation of underlying collateral.

 Rating grades of individuals remain unchanged.

 Changes in the economic environment affect the rating grades of 
companies before those of individuals.

Loan claim values
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Loans to individuals
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Amounts in ISKm

198 232 242 244 227

121
125

172
224

330

1
320

357
414

468

557

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

31.12.2016 31.12.2017 31.12.2018 31.12.2019 30.9.2020

Loans to individuals ISK-CPI loans ISK loans FX loans

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

Indexed mortgage loans Non-indexed mortgage
loans

Overdrafts and credit
cards

Vehicle financing Other

Loans to individuals by loan types 31.12.2016 31.12.2017 31.12.2018

31.12.2019 30.9.2020

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

0%-10% 10% - 20%20% - 30%30% - 40%40% - 50%50% - 60%60% - 70%70% - 80%80% - 90% 90% -
100%

> 100%

Continuous LTV distribution of mortgage 31.12.2016 31.12.2017 31.12.2018

31.12.2019 30.9.2020

62.3% 59.9% 57.6% 56.0% 58.0%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

31.12.2016 31.12.2017 31.12.2018 31.12.2019 30.9.2020

Weighted average LTV of mortgages



Landsbankinn

Loans to corporates
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Amounts in ISKbn * Loans to travel industry amounted to ISK 95.5 bn 30.9.2020 (ISK 96.3 bn 31.12.2019)
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30.9.2020 31.12.2019 Change

Due to financial institutions and CB 47,654 48,062 -408 -1%

Deposits from customers 813,784 707,813 105,971 15%

Borrowings 438,309 373,168 65,141 17%

Other liabilities 40,126 30,470 9,656 32%

Subordinated liabilities 21,959 19,081 2878 15%

Equity 248,433 247,734 699 0%

Total 1,610,265 1,426,328 183,937 13%

Amounts in ISKm

Amounts in ISKbn
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Fjárhæðir í milljónum króna

*EUR 100 million Tier 2 Subordinated bonds maturing in 2028 are callable in 2023.
ISK 5.5 bn Subordinated bonds maturing in 2029 are callable in 2024.
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Regulatory requirements 30% from 1.1.2020 Regulatory requirements NSFR FX: 80% 2016, 90% 2017 and 100% since 2018
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 The Group basis calculation of Pillar 1 capital requirements for lending and

market risk on the standardised approach. The basic indicator approach is used

to calculate operational risk. The Bank applies the dynamic approach in terms of

the IFRS 9 transitional arrangements.

 On 19 March 2020, the Central Bank of Iceland decided to abolish the

requirement for a 2% countercyclical capital buffer on domestic exposures, in

response to the COVID-19 pandemic. FSA Iceland’s total core capital

requirement for Landsbankinn at the end of September was 18.8%

9M 2020 Results

CET1 Tier 1 Total

Pillar I 4.5% 6.0% 8.0%

Pillar II-R 1.9% 2.6% 3.4%

Minimum requirements undr Pillar I and Pillar II-R 6.4% 8.6% 11.4%

Systemic risk buffer 2.85% 2.85% 2.85%

Capital buffer for systematically important institutions 2.00% 2.00% 2.00%

Countercyclical capital buffer 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Capital conservation buffer 2.50% 2.50% 2.50%

Combined buffer requirements under Pillar II-G 7.35% 7.35% 7.35%

Total capital requirements 13.8% 16.0% 18.8%

Total capital ratio 30.9.2020 22.7% 22.7% 24.7%

Amounts in ISKm
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Landsbankinn's dividend policy

 Landsbankinn aims to pay regular dividends to shareholders

amounting in general to ≥50% of the previous year's profit. In line with

Landsbankinn's target capital ratio, the aim is also to make special

dividend payments to optimise the Bank's capital structure.

 In determining the amount of dividend payments, it shall be ensured

that the Bank maintains a very strong financial position. Regard shall

be had for risk in the Bank's internal and external environment, growth

prospects and the maintenance of a long-term, robust equity and

liquidity position, as well as compliance with regulatory requirements of

financial standing at any given time.

Dividend proposal for 2020

 Landsbankinn’s AGM, held on 22 April 2020, approved the motion of

the Board of Directors to refrain from paying a dividend for the

operating year 2019 in light of economic uncertainty and in line with

directions from the Central Bank of Iceland.

9M 2020 Results

Amounts in ISKm
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Economic scenarios used in modelling ECL
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 The Bank’s Economic Research Department provides scenarios with forecasts on
relevant economic variables.

 Key macroeconomic variables used in modelling the allowance for credit losses
for Stage 1 and Stage 2. 

 Scenarios are averages for the next 12 months and then for the remainder of the
forecast period, which represents a medium-term view. 

 The upside scenario is assigned a weight of 25%, the base case scenario is 
assigned a weight of 50% and the downside scenario is assigned a weight of 
25%.
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Q3 2020 Q2 2020 Q1 2020 Q4 2019 Q3 2019 9M 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016

Profit after taxes 3,986 341 -3,628 3,875 3,247 699 18,235 19,260 19,766 16,643

Return on equity before taxes 8.5% -0.9% -5.4% 8.0% 8.0% 0.7% 9.6% 11.1% 11.0% 8.7%

Return on equity after taxes 6.5% 0.6% -5.9% 6.3% 5.4% 0.4% 7.5% 8.2% 8.2% 6.6%

Return on equity, excluding bank levy 7.3% 1.3% -5.2% 8.0% 7.1% 1.2% 9.2% 9.8% 9.5% 7.7%

After tax return on average assets 1.0% 0.1% -1.0% 1.1% 0.9% 0.1% 1.3% 1.5% 1.7% 1.5%

Total capital ratio 24.7% 24.9% 24.8% 25.8% 23.6% 24.7% 25.8% 24.9% 26.7% 30.2%

Net interest income 9,441 9,512 9,427 9,580 9,631 28,380 39,670 40,814 36,271 34,650

Interest spread as a ratio of assets and liabilities 2.1% 2.1% 2.2% 2.3% 2.3% 2.1% 2.4% 2.7% 2.5% 2.3%

Cost-income ratio 46.6% 42.7% 72.6% 46.2% 43.9% 51.6% 42.6% 45.5% 46.1% 48.4%

Liquidity ratio LCR total 186% 191% 196% 161% 186% 186% 161% 158% 157% 128%

Liquidity LCR FX 379% 476% 489% 769% 577% 379% 769% 534% 931% 743%

Liquidity LCR ISK 107% 114% 96% 61% 46% 107% 61% 44% 60% 90%

Net stable funding ratio NSFR total 115% 117% 115% 117% 119% 115% 117% 120% 124% 123%

Net stable funding ratio NSFR FX 116% 121% 127% 143% 158% 116% 143% 166% 179% 154%

Operating expenses as a ratio of average total assets 1.3% 1.6% 1.7% 1.8% 1.5% 1.5% 1.7% 1.9% 2.0% 2.1%

Total assets 1,610,265 1,501,110 1,523,188 1,426,328 1,415,262 1,610,265 1,426,328 1,326,041 1,192,870 1,111,157

Loans / deposits ratio 154.3% 157.9% 157.7% 161.1% 161.5% 154.3% 161.1% 153.6% 153.0% 144.7%

Full-time eqv.positions 884 872 886 893 903 884 893 919 997 1,012

Key financial ratios

Amounts in ISKm
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Operations

Q3 2020 Q2 2020 Q1 2020 Q4 2019 Q3 2019 9M 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016

Net interest income 9,441 9,512 9,427 9,580 9,631 28,380 39,670 40,814 36,271 34,650

Net fee and commission income 2,059 1,653 1,945 2,125 1,958 5,657 8,219 8,157 8,431 7,809

Net valuation adjustments and impairment -120 -8,191 -5,244 -1,399 -1,056 -13,555 -4,827 1,352 1,785 -318

Net foreign exchange gain (loss) -52 -259 85 -300 -39 -226 -584 -1,497 -1,375 -179

Other net operating income -427 3,160 -2,813 2,257 860 -80 9,039 5,084 8,400 6,738

Total operating income 10,901 5,875 3,400 12,263 11,354 20,176 51,517 53,910 53,512 48,700

Salaries and related expenses 3,135 3,802 3,844 3,805 3,284 10,781 14,458 14,589 14,061 14,049

Other operating expenses 1,995 2,206 2,430 2,505 2,167 6,631 9,534 9,348 9,789 9,465

Tax on liabilities of financial institutions 540 425 450 1,064 1,065 1,415 4,204 3,860 3,253 2,973

Total operating expenses 5,670 6,433 6,724 7,374 6,516 18,827 28,196 27,797 27,103 26,487

Profit ( Loss) for the period before tax 5,231 -558 -3,324 4,889 4,838 1,349 23,321 26,113 26,409 22,213

Income tax 1,245 -899 304 1,014 1,591 650 5,086 6,853 6,643 5,570

Profit ( Loss) for the period 3,986 341 -3,628 3,875 3,247 699 18,235 19,260 19,766 16,643

Amounts in ISKm
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Balance Sheet

30.9.2020 31.12.2019 Change 31.12.2018 31.12.2017 31.12.2016

Cash and balances with CB 111,260 69,824 41,436 59% 70,854 55,192 30,662

Bonds and debt instruments 104,895 115,262 -10,367 -9% 77,058 117,310 154,892

Equities and equity instruments 25,445 30,019 -4,574 -15% 23,547 27,980 26,688

Loans and advances to fin institutions 80,324 47,929 32,395 68% 71,385 44,866 20,408

Loans and advances to customers 1,255,393 1,140,184 115,209 10% 1,064,532 925,636 853,417

Other assets 32,949 23,110 9,839 43% 18,665 21,886 25,090

Total 1,610,265 1,426,328 183,937 13% 1,326,041 1,192,870 1,111,157

Due to financial institutions and CB 47,654 48,062 -408 -1% 34,609 32,062 20,093

Deposits from customers 813,784 707,813 105,971 15% 693,043 605,158 589,725

Borrowings 438,309 373,168 65,141 17% 314,412 281,874 223,944

Other liabilities 40,126 30,470 9,656 32% 31,027 27,642 25,776

Subordinated liabilities 21,959 19,081 2,878 15% 13,340 77 388

Equity 248,433 247,734 699 0% 239,610 246,057 251,231

Total 1,610,265 1,426,328 183,937 13% 1,326,041 1,192,870 1,111,157

Amounts in ISKm
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Segments

1.1 – 30.9 2020 Personal banking
Corporate 

Banking
Markets Treasury

Support 

functions
Reconciliation Total

Net interest income 12,750 14,151 244 1,280 -5 -40 28,380

Net fee and commission income 2,482 526 3,086 -355 101 -183 5,657

Net valuation adjustments and impairments -2,327 -11,214 -1 -11 -2 0 -13,555

Other net operating income 680 -1,959 -141 1,085 45 -16 -306

Total operating income (expense) 13,585 1,504 3,188 1,999 139 -239 20,176

Operating expenses -4,979 -1,773 -1,838 -893 -8,127 198 -17,412

Tax on liabilities of financial institutions -458 -447 -7 -490 -13 0 -1,415

Cost allocated from support functions to business segments -3,108 -1,969 -1,083 -584 6,744 0 0

Profit (loss) before tax 5,040 -2,685 260 32 -1,257 -41 1,349

Income tax -1,642 50 -528 -147 1,617 0 -650

Profit ( Loss) for the period 3,398 -2,635 -268 -115 360 -41 699

Total assets 559,733 634,995 15,605 649,819 16,881 -266,768 1,610,265

Total liabilities 522,548 519,134 10,085 559,952 16,881 -266,768 1,361,832

Allocated capital 37,185 115,861 5,520 89,867 0 0 248,433

Amounts in ISKm


